504393734 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4440431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOFT TISSUE REGENERATION, INC.	03/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOREZ, INC.	
Street Address:	195 CHURCH STREET	
Internal Address:	17TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12730965
Application Number:	14288867
Application Number:	61829872
PCT Number:	US1129791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-879-2150

Email: CINDY@PABSTPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STR 101 AND STR 103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017
•	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0923 source=Name_Change#page1.tif source=Name_Change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0924

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOFT TISSUE
REGENERATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOFT TISSUE
REGENERATION, INC." TO "BIOREZ, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4592450 8100 SR# 20171748692

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SHIRING ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDANCE ASSESSEDAS ASSESSEDANCE ASSESSEDANCE ASSESSEDANCE ASSESSEDANCE ASSESSEDANC

Authentication: 202191035

Date: 03-13-17

PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0925

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:37 PM 03/13/2017 FILED 05:37 PM 03/13/2017 SR 20171748692 - File Number 4592450

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SIXTH AMENDED & RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SOFT TISSUE REGENERATION. INC. a Delaware Corporation

(Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

SOFT TISSUE REGENERATION, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify that:

The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with FIRST: the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 26, 2008.

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment amends the Sixth Amended & Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: Article FIRST of the Sixth Amended & Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Biorez, Inc. (the "Corporation") and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on August 26, 2008 under the name Soft Tissue Regeneration, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 13th day of March, 2017.

By:

Name: Kevin Rocco

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 06/01/2017